APRIL
Tues

MAY
Thurs
Tues
Thurs
Tues
Thurs
Tues
Thurs
Tues
Thurs

JUNE

Tues
Tues
Tues
Thurs
Tues
Thurs
Sun
Tues
Thurs
Mon
Tues

Thurs

29-Apr

1-May
6-May
8-May
13-May
15-May
20-May
22-May
27-May
29-May

3-Jun
3-Jun
3-Jun
5-Jun
10-Jun
12-Jun
15-Jun
17-Jun
19-Jun

23-Jun

24-Jun

26-Jun

2025 GOLF SCHEDULE

(FTF=Follow the Field)

10:00

3:00
10:00
11:00
10:00

3:00
10:00

3:00

9:00

3:00

9:00
9:00
1:00
3:00
9:00
3:00
1:00
9:00
3:00
12:00

9:00

Buddy Day, 2-person, Net Best Ball

Nine and Wine

Best Net of 9 (front or back), OPENING DAY
Mini-Monster Golf, 2-Person Team

Buddy Day, 2-person, Net Best Ball

Nine and Wine

Four Clubs + Putter

Wine and Nine

MAY QUALIFIER Capt's Cup/FTF Gross/Net
Nine and Wine

Buddy Day, 2-Person Net Best Ball,
SINGLE EC BEGINS

Social/General Meeting after golf w/snacks
Nine and Wine

Scratch 3, 82% of Handicap

Nine and Wine

Sunday Couples (Father's Day)

Stroke Play, Net

Nine and Wine

4th of JULY MIXER (BBQ to follow golf)
PLAYDAY CANCELLED ~ MOVED TO
JUNE 26

JUNE QUALIFIER Capt's Cup/FTF Gross/Net

PAGE 1 OF 3



2025 GOLF SCHEDULE continued

JULY

Tues 1-Jul 8:30 Buddy Day- 2-Person Scramble -(10%/35%
of handicap)

Thurs 3-Jul 3:00 Nine and Wine

Tues 8-Jul 8:30 HANDICAP CHAMPIONSHIP #1/FTF-

Gross/Net
Thurs  10-Jul 3:00 Nine and Wine
Fri 11-Jul 11:30 MID-SEASON LUNCHEON- Location TBA

Sun 13-Jul 11:00 Sunday Couples

Tues 15-Jul 8:30 HANDICAP CHAMPIONSHIP #2

Thurs 17-Jul 3:00 Nine and Wine

Tues 22-Jul 8:30 JULY QUALIFIER Capt's Cup/FTF-Gross/ Net
Thurs 24-Jul 3:00 Nine and Wine

Tues 29-Jul 8:30 Triple 3

Thurs  31-Jul 3:00 Nine and Wine

AUGUST

Tues 5-Aug 8:30 PPWGC MEMBER GUEST DAY~LUNCHEON

Thurs  7-Aug 3:00 Nine and Wine

Sun 10-Aug 1:00 Sunday Couples

Tues 12-Aug 8:30 CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP #1/FTF- Gross/Net

Thurs 14-Aug 3:00 Nine and Wine

Tues  19-Aug 8:30 CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP #2/FTF-Gross/Net

Thurs 21-Aug 3:00 Nine and Wine

Tues  26-Aug 8:30 AUGUST QUALIFIER Capt's Cup/FTF-
Gross/Net

Tues  26-Aug 8:30 SINGLE EC ENDS

Thurs 28-Aug 3:00 Nine and Wine

PAGE 2 OF 3



SEPTEMBER

Tues 2-Sep  9:00
Thurs 4-Sep  3:00
Thurs 4-Sep 1:00-4:00
Fri/Sat 5/6-Sep  9:00
Tues 9-Sep 9:00
Thurs 11-Sep  3:00
Tues 16-Sep 9:00
Thurs 18-Sep 3:00
Sun 21-Sep 12:00
Tues 23-Sep 9:00
Thurs 25-Sep  3:00
Fri 26-Sep 11:30
Tues 30-Sep  9:00
OCTOBER

Thurs 2-Oct  3:00
Sun 5-Oct  12:00
Tues 7-Oct  10:00
Thurs 9-Oct 3:00
Tues 14-Oct  10:30
Thurs 16-Oct 3:00
Tues 21-Oct  10:30
Thurs 23-Oct  10:30
Tues 28-Oct  10:30
Thurs 30-Oct 3:00

2025 GOLF SCHEDULE continued

Buddy Day, 2-Person, Net Best Ball

Nine and Wine

Men's Mountain Classic - Registration
Men's Mountain Classic

Best Nine

Nine and Wine

MAD HATTER, Potluck Following Golf
Nine and Wine

Sunday Couples

CAPTAINS CUP FINALS/FTF - Gross/Net
Nine and Wine

FINAL AWARDS LUNCHEON- Location TBA
Buddy Day - 2 Person Net Best Ball

Nine and Wine

Sunday Couples

T'sand F's

Nine and Wine

9-Hole Eclectic

Nine and Wine

Criers

Monster Golf

HALLOWEEN CRAZY GOLF - Potluck
Nine and Wine. Weather Permitting

PAGE 3 OF 3



