2025 GOLF SCHEDULE

(FTF=Follow the Field)

APRIL Tues	29-Apr	10:00	Buddy Day, 2-person, Net Best Ball
MAY Thurs Tues Thurs Tues	1-May 6-May 8-May 13-May	3:00 10:00 11:00 10:00	Nine and Wine Best Net of 9 (front or back), OPENING DAY Mini-Monster Golf, 2-Person Team Buddy Day, 2-person, Net Best Ball
Thurs Tues Thurs Thurs Tues Thurs Thurs	15-May 15-May 20-May 22-May 27-May 29-May	3:00 10:00 3:00 9:00 3:00	Nine and Wine Four Clubs + Putter Wine and Nine MAY QUALIFIER Capt's Cup/FTF Gross/Net Nine and Wine
JUNE			
JUNE Tues Tues	3-Jun 3-Jun	9:00 9:00	Buddy Day, 2-Person Net Best Ball, SINGLE EC BEGINS
Tues			
Tues Tues Tues	3-Jun 3-Jun	9:00 1:00	SINGLE EC BEGINS Social/General Meeting after golf w/snacks
Tues Tues Tues Thurs Tues	3-Jun 3-Jun 5-Jun 10-Jun	9:00 1:00 3:00 9:00	SINGLE EC BEGINS Social/General Meeting after golf w/snacks Nine and Wine Scratch 3, 82% of Handicap
Tues Tues Tues Thurs Tues Thurs Sun	3-Jun 3-Jun 5-Jun 10-Jun 12-Jun 15-Jun	9:00 1:00 3:00 9:00 3:00 1:00	SINGLE EC BEGINS Social/General Meeting after golf w/snacks Nine and Wine Scratch 3, 82% of Handicap Nine and Wine Sunday Couples (Father's Day)

PAGE 1 OF 3

2025 GOLF SCHEDULE continued

JULY						
Tues	1-Jul	8:30	Buddy Day- 2-Person Scramble -(10%/35% of handicap)			
Thurs	3-Jul	3:00	Nine and Wine			
Tues	8-Jul	8:30	HANDICAP CHAMPIONSHIP #1/FTF-			
			Gross/Net			
Thurs	10-Jul	3:00	Nine and Wine			
Fri	11-Jul	11:30	MID-SEASON LUNCHEON- Location TBA			
Sun	13-Jul	11:00	Sunday Couples			
Tues	15-Jul	8:30	HANDÍCAP CHAMPIONSHIP #2			
Thurs	17-Jul	3:00	Nine and Wine			
Tues	22-Jul	8:30	JULY QUALIFIER Capt's Cup/FTF-Gross/ Net			
Thurs	24-Jul	3:00	Nine and Wine			
Tues	29-Jul	8:30	Triple 3			
Thurs	31-Jul	3:00	Nine and Wine			
AUGUST						
Tues	5-Aug	8:30	PPWGC MEMBER GUEST DAY~LUNCHEON			
Thurs	7-Aug	3:00	Nine and Wine			
Sun	10-Aug	1:00	Sunday Couples			
Tues	12-Aug	8:30	CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP #1/FTF- Gross/Net			
Thurs	14-Aug	3:00	Nine and Wine			
Tues	19-Aug	8:30	CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP #2/FTF-Gross/Net			
Thurs	21-Aug	3:00	Nine and Wine			
Tues	26-Aug	8:30	AUGUST QUALIFIER Capt's Cup/FTF-			
	-		Gross/Net			
Tues	26-Aug	8:30	SINGLE EC ENDS			
Thurs	28-Aug	3:00	Nine and Wine			

PAGE 2 OF 3

2025 GOLF SCHEDULE continued

SEPTEMBER						
Tues	2-Sep	9:00	Buddy Day, 2-Person, Net Best Ball			
Thurs	4-Sep	3:00	Nine and Wine			
Thurs	4-Sep 1	:00-4:00	Men's Mountain Classic - Registration			
Fri/Sat	5/6-Sep	9:00	Men's Mountain Classic			
Tues	9-Sep	9:00	Best Nine			
Thurs	11-Sep	3:00	Nine and Wine			
Tues	16-Sep	9:00	MAD HATTER, Potluck Following Golf			
Thurs	18-Sep	3:00	Nine and Wine			
Sun	21-Sep	12:00	Sunday Couples			
Tues	23-Sep	9:00	CAPTAINS CUP FINALS/FTF - Gross/Net			
Thurs	25-Sep	3:00	Nine and Wine			
Fri	26-Sep	11:30	FINAL AWARDS LUNCHEON- Location TBA			
Tues	30-Sep	9:00	Buddy Day - 2 Person Net Best Ball			
OCTO						
Thurs	2-Oct	3:00	Nine and Wine			
Sun	5-Oct	12:00	Sunday Couples			
Tues	7-Oct	10:00	T's and F's			
Thurs	9-Oct	3:00	Nine and Wine			
Tues	14-Oct	10:30	9-Hole Eclectic			
Thurs	16-Oct	3:00	Nine and Wine			
Tues	21-Oct	10:30	Criers			
Thurs	23-Oct	10:30	Monster Golf			
Tues	28-Oct	10:30	HALLOWEEN CRAZY GOLF - Potluck			
Thurs	30-Oct	3:00	Nine and Wine. Weather Permitting			

PAGE 3 OF 3